## Symbiosis Law School, Pune Approved Fee Structure for the Academic year 2021-22

Program fees for Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Laws (Honours) (Indian Student)	Amount In INR for
riogram rees for bachelor of Arts and bachelor of Laws (nonours) (motion student)	1st Year
Academic Fees (Per Annum) *	3,61,500
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000
Program face for Bachalor of Business Administration and Bachalor of Laws (Honours) (Indian Student)	Amount In INR for
Program fees for Bachelor of Business Administration and Bachelor of Laws(Honours) (Indian Student)	Amount In INR for 1st Year
Program fees for Bachelor of Business Administration and Bachelor of Laws(Honours) (Indian Student) Academic Fees (Per Annum) *	

Program fees for Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Laws (Honours) (International Student)	USD Equivalent to INR for 1st Year
Academic Fees (Per Annum) *	5,45,000
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable)	40,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000

Program fees for Bachelor of Business Administration and Bachelor of Laws(International Student)	USD Equivalent to INR for 1st Year
Academic Fees (Per Annum) *	5,45,000
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable)	40,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000

In view of COVID 19 Pandemic and as per UGC Notification D. O. No.F.1-1/2020/UGC(TF-COVID-19/Fee) dt 27th May 2020, the Symbiosis International(Deemed University) is allowing the students to pay the annual fees in the 3 installments only in A Y 2021-22 as a special provision

	1st	1st Year (Amount in ₹)			
stallments for Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Laws(Indian Student)	1st Installment	1st Installment 2nd Installment 3rd Installn			
Academic Fees (Per Annum)*	1,80,750	1,44,600	36,150		
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000	-			
Total Fees	1,90,750	1,44,600	36,150		
Start date for payment of fees	At the time of	***	***		
Last date for payment of fees	Admission				

\*\*\* Date for payment of fees will be communicated later

Installments for Bachelor of Business Administration and Bachelor of Laws (Indian	1st Year (Amount in ₹)		
Student)	1st Installment	2nd Installment	3rd Installment
Academic Fees (Per Annum)*	1,80,750	1,44,600	36,150
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000	-	
Total Fees	1,90,750	1,44,600	36,150
Start date for payment of fees	At the time of	***	***
Last date for payment of fees	Admission		***

\*\*\* Date for payment of fees will be communicated later

Installments for Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Laws	1st Ye	NR)	
(International Student)	1st Installment	2nd Installment	3rd Installment
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) #	40,000	-	-
Academic Fees (Per Annum)*	55,000	1,97,500	2,92,500
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000	-	-
Total Fees	1,05,000	1,97,500	2,92,500
Start date for payment of fees	At the time of acceptance of 'Offer	At the time of	
Last date for payment of fees	Letter' (USD equivalent to INR)	Reporting to SCIE	***

# 50% Concession will be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.

\*\*\* Date for payment of fees will be communicated later

## Symbiosis Law School, Pune

Installments for Bachelor of Business Administration and	1st Year (USD equivalent to INR)			
Bachelor of Laws (International Student)	1st Installment	2nd Installment	3rd Installment	
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) #	40,000	-	-	
Academic Fees (Per Annum)*	55,000	1,97,500	2,92,500	
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000	-	-	
Total Fees	1,05,000	1,97,500	2,92,500	
Start date for payment of fees	At the time of			
Last date for payment of fees	acceptance of 'Offer Letter' (USD equivalent to INR)	At the time of Reporting to SCIE	***	

# 50% Concession will be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.

\*\*\* Date for payment of fees will be communicated later

Program Fees For Bachelor of Law (3 Years) (Indian Student)	Amount In INR for 1st Year
Academic Fees (Per Annum) *	2,40,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000
Program Fees For Bachelor of Law (3 Years) (International Student)	USD Equivalent to INR for 1st Year
Program Fees For Bachelor of Law (3 Years) (International Student) Academic Fees (Per Annum) *	•
	INR for 1st Year

In view of COVID 19 Pandemic and as per UGC Notification D. O. No.F.1-1/2020/UGC(TF-COVID-19/Fee) dt 27th May 2020, the Symbiosis International(Deemed University) is allowing the students to pay the annual fees in the 3 installments only in A Y 2021-22 as a special provision

	1st Year (Amount in ₹)			
Installments for Bachelor of Law (3 Years) (Indian Student)	1st Installment 2nd Installment 3d Installmen			
Academic Fees (Per Annum)*	1,20,000	96,000	24,000	
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000	-		
Total Fees	1,30,000	96,000	24,000	
Start date for payment of fees	At the time of	***	***	
Last date for payment of fees	Admission			

\*\*\* Date for payment of fees will be communicated later

nstallments for Bachelor of Law (3 Years) (International 1st Year (USD equivalent to INR)			NR)
Student)	1st Installment	2nd Installment	3rd Installment
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) #	40,000	-	-
Academic Fees (Per Annum)*	55,000	1,05,000	2,00,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	10,000	-	-
Total Fees	1,05,000	1,05,000	2,00,000
Start date for payment of fees	At the time of		
Start date for payment of lees	acceptance of 'Offer	At the time of	***
Last date for payment of fees	Letter' (USD	Reporting to SCIE	
	equivalent to INR)		

# 50% Concession will be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.

\*\*\* Date for payment of fees will be communicated later

Note

\* Academic Fees can be increased up to 10% during the period of the Programme. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

Academic fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.

Symbiosis Law School, Pune

Approved Fee Structure for the Academic year 2021-22				
**Hostel and Mess Fees for Indian & International Student. (Subject to change in campus and accommodation type wise, e.g.Twin Sharing,Triple Sharing etc) (The fees indicated herein are for Viman Nagar Campus Only)	Amount In INR (For Indian Student) for 1st year	USD Equivalent to INR (For International Student) for 1st year		
Mess Fees (Per Annum) *	70,950	70,950		
Hostel Deposit (Refundable)	15,000	15,000		
Hostel Fees (Different, Subject to Sharing, Per Annum) *				
Twin Sharing A Wing	1,25,400	1,25,400		
Three Sharing B Wing	1,06,250	1,06,250		
Twin Sharing C Wing	1,38,450	1,38,450		
Three Sharing C Wing	1,16,800	1,16,800		

Note: \* Hostel fees could change, depending on the guidelines issued by UGC for the shared accommodation from time to time due to the COVID19 pandemic. Hostel and Mess Fees will be charged when the students arrive on the campus, the fees will be communicated at the time of joining campus physically. Details of availability of hostel facility will be shared separately.

• Few seats are reserved as Discretionary Quota Seats. Only students with high academic record and with good entrance test scores are considered for Discretionary Quota Seats. The fees for Discretionary Quota seats will be double the academic fees of open category as approved by the Fee Structure Committee, to be paid to the institute by way of online transfer/demand draft. No donation or capitation fee is charged for admission to any program at any institute of SIU.